Fire Fighting Range
Maplef  |  www.maplefvalves.ca Print Edition: Jan 2023
300 PSI (20.6 bar)
SIZE
H
mm inch
50 2” 54
65 2½” 60
80 3” 67
100 4” 67
125 5” 83
150 6” 95
200 8” 127
250 10” 140
300 12” 181
FEATURES / CHARACTERSTICS
Other Pressure Ratings (subject to minimum order quantities)
Design			  API 594
Rating		        	 300PSI
Connections  	       	 ASME B16.1 Class 125
Applications 	      	 Fire protection, potable
			   water, etc.
Double door wafer style spring loaded check
valve, Suitable for vertical or horizontal
installation
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS(mm)
*All dimensions are nominal (indicative)
Actual dimensions may vary
Note:
Lifting ring for DN200(8") and above
32°F to 180°F (0°C to 82°C)
MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE
ON REQUEST
WORKING TEMPERATURE
Model: MV30-211W-300
Resilient Seated Wafer Ends
Check Valve
PARTS MATERIAL SPECIFICATION
Body Ductile Iron A536 65-45-12
Disc Aluminum Bronze
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
B584 C95400
A351 CF8
A351 CF8M
Stem Stainless Steel AISI 304/AISI 316
Seat Ring EPDM Commerical
Spring Stainless Steel AISI 304/AISI 316